STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA, NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR 17 PANCHKULA

No.SEC/1ME/2013/3414

Dated:11/07/2013

To

The Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana, (In G.S.I. Branch),

Chandigarh.

Subject:

Posting/Transfer of Officers/Officials who are engaged in the

Municipal General Elections in the State of Haryana.

Sir,

I am directed to say that the State Election Commission, Haryana has declared the Municipal General Elections to Municipal Committee, Pundri, Distt Kaithal for holding the poll on 04.08.2013. Copy of Notification No.SEC/1ME/2013/3373, dated 11.07.2013 whereby the election programme has been prescribed for the conduct of general elections is enclosed. The nomination for election to the office of members in respect of Municipal Committee will start from 18/07/2013 and the nomination papers can be filed upto 23/07/2013. The date of scrutiny of nomination papers has been prescribed on 24/07/2013. The last date for withdrawal of nomination papers is 25.07.2013. The poll will be held on 04/08/2013. The counting of votes will take place on the same day.

2. I am further directed to request you that officers/officials of the State Government posted in Kaihtal who are connected with the conduct of Municipal General Elections including middle level Revenue Officers like Tehsildar, Naib Tehsildar and Block Development Officers and officers of equivalent status in the Revenue and Land Administration Departments and Police Officers like Sub Inspectors and Assistant Sub Inspector and other equivalent Officers should not be transferred during the election period and upto the declaration of results. In such cases, where it is considered necessary to transfer any officer connected with the election to the above mentioned Municipal Committee, the approval of the State Election Commission may also be obtained. Instructions in this regard may also kindly be issued to all the departments of the State Government under intimation to the State Election Commission.

Yours faithfully,

Encl:-As above.

(Parmal Singh)
Assistant State Election Commissioner, Haryana